

Legislation Details (With Text)

RLH 135	FCO 13- Version: 3			
		Status:	Passed	
		In control:	City Council	
		Final action:	7/10/2013	
Appeal of David and Rebecca Cheung to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Correction Notice at 1126 CHARLES AVENUE.				
Russ	s Stark			
Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 4				
1. 1126 Charles Ave.appeal.6-10-3, 2. 1126 Charles Ave.Cheung Ltr 6-20-13, 3. 1126 Charles.Staff Emails.7-2-13, 4. 1126 Charles.Photos.7-2-13				
⊏ma	lis.7-2-13, 4. 1126 Charles	.Photos.7-2-13		
Ver.	Action By		tion	Result
		Ac	gned	Result
Ver.	Action By	Ac Si		Result Pass
	135 Resc Corro Appe CHA Russ Fire 1. 11	 135 Resolution LH Fire C of O OR Correction Order Appeal of David and Rebecca O CHARLES AVENUE. Russ Stark Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 4 1. 1126 Charles Ave.appeal.6-1 	 135 Resolution LH Fire C of O OR Status: Correction Order In control: Final action: Appeal of David and Rebecca Cheung to a Fire CHARLES AVENUE. Russ Stark Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 4 1. 1126 Charles Ave.appeal.6-10-3, 2. 1126 Cl 	 135 Resolution LH Fire C of O OR Status: Passed Correction Order In control: City Council Final action: 7/10/2013 Appeal of David and Rebecca Cheung to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Correction N CHARLES AVENUE. Russ Stark Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 4 1. 1126 Charles Ave.appeal.6-10-3, 2. 1126 Charles Ave.Cheung Ltr 6-20-13, 3. 1126

Appeal of David and Rebecca Cheung to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Correction Notice at 1126 CHARLES AVENUE.

They haven't been able to afford finishing the bathroom since Ms. Cheung was diagnosed with cancer in 2009; and the tenant is using the room as a storage closet (she pays rent for a 3-bedroom, 1-bathroom house).

May 16, 2013

Lisa Martin

It looks like photos were taken per inspector notes, but they don't show up in STAMP. Could they be loaded?

WHEREAS, in the matter of the appeal of David and Rebecca Cheung to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Correction Notice at 1126 CHARLES AVENUE, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council deny appeal; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.